GFHS Journal Article Index Vol 1 - 20

NO DATE

OO OO OO OO, DPRERBREARDRMDEMROOOWOWWWNNDNDNNNN=A A A A

ARTICLE

Apr-83 Glamorgan and South Wales

Apr-83 Using the 1GI for Wales and Monmouthshire

Apr-83 Non Parochial Registers for Glamorgan included in 1981 IGI

Apr-83 Bishops Transcripts for Glamorgan included in 1981 IGI

Apr-83 A Nineteenth Century Policeman

Oct-83 NLW Parish Register Holdings for Parishes in Diocese of Llandaff
Oct-83 South Wales Probate Records

Oct-83 Tracing Irish Ancestry in Glamorgan

Oct-83 History of Williams Family of Llansamlet and Pennsylvania

Oct-83 An Aid to Translating Monumental Inscriptions written in Welsh
Oct-83 Origins of Jenkins,Hopkins,Watkins,Perkins and Hawkins as Surnames
Oct-83 Glamorgan Pedigree Books held at Cardiff Central Library

Mar-84 Welsh Double Names

Mar-84 National Library of Wales at Aberystwyth

Mar-84 Glamorgan Non Parochial Registers at the NLW

Mar-84 Further Aid to Translating Monumental Inscriptions written in Welsh
Mar-84 A Row of Hedges

Mar-84 Bishops Transcripts for Glamorgan Parishes in the Diocese of Llandaff
Aug-84 Membership Book for Penuel Baptist Chapel, Cwmavon

Aug-84 Welsh Pedigree Books

Aug-84 Glamorgan Parochial Records at the National Library of Wales
Aug-84 Grandma Sigley's Cough Drops

Aug-84 Letters from Mary Jenkins 1881 Part 1 (of 5)

Aug-84 Mutations Used in Welsh Language

Aug-84 Bishops Transcripts for Glamorgan Parishes in the Diocese of Swansea
Dec-84 Innocent Until Proved Guilty

Dec-84 Inquisitions at the Cardiff Court 1767-83

Dec-84 Some Oystermouth Families: WEBBORN,GAMMON,BIDDER & ACE
Dec-84 Nineteenth Century Resolven

Dec-84 Great Aunt Peggy

Dec-84 Boarders in 1881 at the Sailors Home, 44 Stuart St, Cardiff Docks
Dec-84 Lost at Sea

Dec-84 Army Records at PRO Kew - A Conversation Piece

Dec-84 Letters from Mary Jenkins 1881 Part 2 (of 5)

Dec-84 Beginning a One Name Study

Apr-85 Genealogical Research in the United States Capital

AUTHOR

J.Barry Davies
Chris Pitt-Lewis
Howard Llewellyn
Howard Llewellyn
Martyn Griffiths
Howard Llewellyn
Alan Powell
Diane Brook
Written 1879
Howard Llewellyn
J.Barry Davies
Howard Llewellyn
Diane Brook
Alan Powell
Howard Llewellyn
David Davies
Dot Akhurst
Howard Llewellyn
Martyn Griffiths
Alan Powell
Howard Llewellyn
T.M.A.Campbell
Mary Jenkins
David Davies
Howard Llewellyn
Alan Powell
Howard Llewellyn
Wendy Cope
Martyn Griffiths
Diana Llewellyn
Graham Williams
Graham Williams

John & Jo Simpson

Mary Jenkins)
Diane Brook
Gail Redmann

COMMENTS
Reprinted May 99
Author no longer a member
re William HODGSON
Reprinted Journal 22
David WILLIAMS of Fullerton PA

Reprinted Journal 22

Author no longer a member
Reprinted Journal 45

Author no longer a member
Mary JENKINS of Quakers Yard
Author no longer a member

re Roger LANDEG of Swansea

re Margaret JONES of Coity

re Arthur WILLIAMS of Cardiff
Author no longer a member
Mary JENKINS of Quakers Yard
Cogan,Coggin,Gogan,Goggin



GFHS Journal Article Index Vol 1 - 20

NoO

© O©WOWWOWWWOOWWOWOOMWOOMWOWNNNNNNOOOOO OO

DATE ARTICLE

Apr-85 Two Years and &pound;500 Later..One Person's Approach to Family History
Apr-85 Letters from Mary Jenkins 1882 Part 3 (of 5)

Apr-85 The Evans Family of Llantrisant Part 1(of 5)

Apr-85 Glamorgan Parishes & Hamlets with Hundreds & RDs 1841-1851

Apr-85 Modern Glamorgan Parishes established 1851-1901

Aug-85 The Evans Family of Llantrisant Part 2 (of 5)

Aug-85 Welsh Names & Surnames

Aug-85 Thomas Vaughan - An Early Welsh Ironmaker

Aug-85 Summary of Changes in Glamorgan Civil Registration Districts 1860-1981
Aug-85 Parishes in Civil Registration Districts of Cardiff,Merthyr & Pontypridd
Aug-85 Penygraig & Pennsylvania - A History of the Lloyds

Dec-85 The Edwards Millions (1084 report)

Dec-85 The Evans Family of Llantrisant Part 3 (of 5) Mary EVANS & Richard MORGAN
Dec-85 Patronymic Naming System & Effect on Genealogical Research Technique
Dec-85 Letters from Mary Jenkins 1883 Part 4 (of 5)

Dec-85 Drowned in Roath Park Lake

Dec-85 Using Crew Lists & Official Logs at Memorial University, Newfoundland
Dec-85 Location of Information Sources for Shipping and Seamen

Dec-85 Persons in 1881 Stationed at Maindy Barracks

Jun-86 The Evans Family of Llantrisant Part 4 (of 5) David EVANS

Jun-86 The Loss of SS City of Bristol

Jun-86 Basic Facts for Family Historians

Jun-86 Letters from Mary Jenkins 1886 Part 5 (of 5)

Jun-86 Subject Index of Journals 1-8

Sep-86 "Evans Evans the Forge" of Aberdare and Neath

Sep-86 The Mysterious Grave of Richard Coveney who was Buried Standing Up
Sep-86 The Tithe Commutation Act of 1836 and its Records

Sep-86 Some Points to Bear in Mind when Using Tithe Schedules

Sep-86 Rearrangement of Blome's List (1673) of Glamorgan Nobility & Gentry
Sep-86 Maps of Glamorgan for the Family Historian

Dec-86 18th Century Swansea - Lt.Col. John Landeg and Family

Dec-86 Bizarre Cases brought before Consistory Court of Llandaff Part 1 (of 2)
Dec-86 The Evans Family of Llantrisant Part 5 (of 5)

Dec-86 A List of Missing Glamorgan Parish Registers

Dec-86 A Harper in the Family - David Michael 1772-1849

Dec-86 The Philanthropic Order of True lvorites

AUTHOR

John H. Davies
Mary Jenkins
Diana Llewellyn
Howard Llewellyn
Howard Llewellyn
Diana Llewellyn
J.Barry Davies
David Clarke
Howard Llewellyn
Howard Llewellyn
Jill Muir

Mary McKenzie
Diana Llewellyn
Alan Powell

Mary Jenkins
David Wickham
Allison Khan
Allison Khan
Graham Williams
Diana Llewellyn
Martyn Griffiths
Keith Warren
Mary Jenkins
Howard Llewellyn
John H. Davies
David Lewis
John Wood
Howard Llewellyn
Howard Llewellyn
Howard Llewellyn
Alan Powell
Howard Llewellyn
Diana Llewellyn
Howard Llewellyn
M. Hope-Brown
Noel Israel

COMMENTS

Mary JENKINS of Quakers Yard
re Evan DAVID of Rhagat

David EVAN b Rhagat 1757
Reprinted May 99

Updated Journals 51 & 52
Glamorgan Archive Report

Mary JENKINS of Quakers Yard
Death of Charles PURNELL
Author no longer a member
Author no longer a member
Indexed by Howard Llewellyn
Lord Mayor of London

Mary JENKINS of Quakers Yard

Reprinted May 99
Reprinted May 99
Index

Reprinted May 99



GFHS Journal Article Index Vol 1 - 20

NoO

12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18

DATE ARTICLE

Apr-87 Ein Siop Ni - A History of the Cwmbach Co-op

Apr-87 1881 Census Index to Havannah Ship Industrial School, Penarth Rd
Apr-87 Harris of Brynoch and Rhydding

Apr-87 Bizarre Cases brought before Consistory Court of Llandaff Part 2 (of 2)
Apr-87 Name Index to Glamorgan Testators of PCC Wills 1701-1770
Aug-87 The Elusive Edward Rees Harry- Value of Joining GFHS

Aug-87 The Mystery of Great Uncle Frank

Aug-87 Shipping Crew Agreements

Aug-87 Name Index to Glamorgan Testators of PCC Wills 1601-1700
Dec-87 Family Memorabilia of Rev.Thomas Hopkins of Maesteg 1792-1870
Dec-87 Your Ancestor Need not have been Wealthy to Leave a Will

Mar-88 Tracing a Rees Family in Newton Nottage

Mar-88 Information from School Admission Registers

Mar-88 Cymric-America Relations

Mar-88 The Drover and the Highwayman

Mar-88 Migration to Australia

Mar-88 Edward Strick - Solicitor and Coroner of Swansea

Aug-88 The Thomas "The Leicester" - A 19th Century Bridgend Family- Part 1(of 2)
Aug-88 Where There's a Will

Aug-88 From Glamorgan to Glasgow via Bermuda Thos LLEWELLYN 1808
Aug-88 Richards the Builders

Aug-88 Davies or Davis

Aug-88 A Letter to Australia 1888

Aug-88 Down Under

Aug-88 Were Your Anscestors Independent?

Aug-88 Margam and Penrice Manuscripts

Dec-88 Hunting Swedish Royal Ancestors in Swansea (Princess Lillian)
Dec-88 Heraldry, The Shorthand of History Part 1(of 2)

Dec-88 The Thomas "The Leicester" Family- Part 2 - The Australian Connection
Dec-88 How Two Families Moved to Australia

Apr-89 Christian Names in 18th Century Glamorgan

Apr-89 Decoding the IGlI

Apr-89 Searching Mariners' Records

Apr-89 The Answer Lies in the Soil - Or Does It?

Apr-89 Heraldry, The Shorthand of History Part 2 (of 2)

Apr-89 Family History in Needlework

AUTHOR

Clive Reid
Graham Williams
David Harris
Howard Llewellyn
Howard Llewellyn
G.Prescott
Christine Clarke
Christine Clarke
Howard Llewellyn
John Lyons
Graham Williams
Elizabeth Briggs
Graham Williams
M. Hammond
Stanley Excell
lan Black
Mildred Eaton
Janet Hearle
Clive Reid

June Willing
Dr.B.W.Richards
Billie McNamara
William Evans
Martyn Griffiths
Clive Reid

Don Thomas
Ted Rosvall
Anthony Jones
Janet Hearle
Sylvia Soutter
J.Barry Davies
David Lewis
Eiryn Thomas
Martyn Griffiths
Anthony Jones
Christine Evans

COMMENTS

and P Evans
re Francis Sidney WELLMAN

Author no longer a member
Author no longer a member

Author deceased

See Journal 19

St.Fagans

Author no longer a member

Written to uncles/Wallaroo Mines
re Stephen STANFORD

re Lillian May DAVIES b 1915

Author deceased
re Thomas Roderick JONES

Welsh Folk Museum



GFHS Journal Article Index Vol 1 - 20

NoO

18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20

DATE ARTICLE

Apr-89 The Thomas Legions (Llangeinor and Llansamlet)

Apr-89 Thomas, Farmers of Cowbridge and Sully

Aug-89 How Do | Start?

Aug-89 Penhales One and All

Aug-89 Where There's a Will - A Sequel

Aug-89 The Clue in a Vase

Aug-89 The Rees Family of Ynyslaes Ycha in the Parish of St.Brides Major
Aug-89 Hallo Hallo Hallo (Police Records in Glamorgan Record Office)
Dec-89 Biography of James LaViers

Dec-89 My Descent from Jenkin Powell

Dec-89 Thomas Eaton, Gentleman of Fortune, 1732-1802

Dec-89 Getting Further Back

Dec-89 Analysis of Surnames Used in 1881 Census of Aberystwyth & Penarth

AUTHOR

C.T.Davies
B.W.Richards
Janet Pitt-Lewis
Glen Penhale
J.Barry Davies
Mary Hughes
Elizabeth Briggs
Sue Mackay

P. Haskayne
B.W.Richards
Mildred Eaton
Diane Brook
Alwyn Benjamin

COMMENTS

Author no longer a member
Author no longer a member
Author no longer a member
Author no longer a member
See Journal 16

re Catherine Mary RICHARDS

Author no longer a member

Author deceased



