N0	DATE	ARTICLE	AUTHOR	COMMENTS
1	Apr-83	Glamorgan and South Wales	J.Barry Davies	Reprinted May 99
1	Apr-83	Using the IGI for Wales and Monmouthshire	Chris Pitt-Lewis	Author no longer a member
1	Apr-83	Non Parochial Registers for Glamorgan included in 1981 IGI	Howard Llewellyn	
1	Apr-83	Bishops Transcripts for Glamorgan included in 1981 IGI	Howard Llewellyn	
1	Apr-83	A Nineteenth Century Policeman	Martyn Griffiths	re William HODGSON
2	Oct-83	NLW Parish Register Holdings for Parishes in Diocese of Llandaff	Howard Llewellyn	
2	Oct-83	South Wales Probate Records	Alan Powell	Reprinted Journal 22
2	Oct-83	Tracing Irish Ancestry in Glamorgan	Diane Brook	
2	Oct-83	History of Williams Family of Llansamlet and Pennsylvania	Written 1879	David WILLIAMS of Fullerton PA
2	Oct-83	An Aid to Translating Monumental Inscriptions written in Welsh	Howard Llewellyn	
2	Oct-83	Origins of Jenkins, Hopkins, Watkins, Perkins and Hawkins as Surnames	J.Barry Davies	Reprinted Journal 22
2	Oct-83	Glamorgan Pedigree Books held at Cardiff Central Library	Howard Llewellyn	
3	Mar-84	Welsh Double Names	Diane Brook	
3	Mar-84	National Library of Wales at Aberystwyth	Alan Powell	
3	Mar-84	Glamorgan Non Parochial Registers at the NLW	Howard Llewellyn	
3	Mar-84	Further Aid to Translating Monumental Inscriptions written in Welsh	David Davies	Author no longer a member
3	Mar-84	A Row of Hedges	Dot Akhurst	Reprinted Journal 45
3	Mar-84	Bishops Transcripts for Glamorgan Parishes in the Diocese of Llandaff	Howard Llewellyn	
4	Aug-84	Membership Book for Penuel Baptist Chapel, Cwmavon	Martyn Griffiths	
4	Aug-84	Welsh Pedigree Books	Alan Powell	
4	Aug-84	Glamorgan Parochial Records at the National Library of Wales	Howard Llewellyn	
4	Aug-84	Grandma Sigley's Cough Drops	T.M.A.Campbell	Author no longer a member
4	Aug-84	Letters from Mary Jenkins 1881 Part 1 (of 5)	Mary Jenkins	Mary JENKINS of Quakers Yard
4	Aug-84	Mutations Used in Welsh Language	David Davies	Author no longer a member
4	Aug-84	Bishops Transcripts for Glamorgan Parishes in the Diocese of Swansea	Howard Llewellyn	
5	Dec-84	Innocent Until Proved Guilty	Alan Powell	re Roger LANDEG of Swansea
5	Dec-84	Inquisitions at the Cardiff Court 1767-83	Howard Llewellyn	
5	Dec-84	Some Oystermouth Families: WEBBORN,GAMMON,BIDDER & ACE	Wendy Cope	
5	Dec-84	Nineteenth Century Resolven	Martyn Griffiths	
5	Dec-84	Great Aunt Peggy	Diana Llewellyn	re Margaret JONES of Coity
5	Dec-84	Boarders in 1881 at the Sailors Home, 44 Stuart St, Cardiff Docks	Graham Williams	
5	Dec-84	Lost at Sea	Graham Williams	re Arthur WILLIAMS of Cardiff
5	Dec-84	Army Records at PRO Kew - A Conversation Piece	John & Jo Simpson	Author no longer a member
5	Dec-84	Letters from Mary Jenkins 1881 Part 2 (of 5)	Mary Jenkins)	Mary JENKINS of Quakers Yard
5	Dec-84	Beginning a One Name Study	Diane Brook	Cogan, Coggin, Gogan, Goggin
6	Apr-85	Genealogical Research in the United States Capital	Gail Redmann	

N0	DATE	ARTICLE	AUTHOR	COMMENTS
6	Apr-85	Two Years and £500 LaterOne Person's Approach to Family History	John H. Davies	
6		Letters from Mary Jenkins 1882 Part 3 (of 5)	Mary Jenkins	Mary JENKINS of Quakers Yard
6		The Evans Family of Llantrisant Part 1(of 5)	Diana Llewellyn	re Evan DAVID of Rhagat
6		Glamorgan Parishes & Hamlets with Hundreds & RDs 1841-1851	Howard Llewellyn	
6		Modern Glamorgan Parishes established 1851-1901	Howard Llewellyn	
7		The Evans Family of Llantrisant Part 2 (of 5)	Diana Llewellyn	David EVAN b Rhagat 1757
7	Aug-85	Welsh Names & Surnames	J.Barry Davies	Reprinted May 99
7	Aug-85	Thomas Vaughan - An Early Welsh Ironmaker	David Clarke	
7	Aug-85	Summary of Changes in Glamorgan Civil Registration Districts 1860-1981	Howard Llewellyn	
7	Aug-85	Parishes in Civil Registration Districts of Cardiff, Merthyr & Pontypridd	Howard Llewellyn	
7	Aug-85	Penygraig & Pennsylvania - A History of the Lloyds	Jill Muir	Updated Journals 51 & 52
8		The Edwards Millions (1084 report)	Mary McKenzie	Glamorgan Archive Report
8	Dec-85	The Evans Family of Llantrisant Part 3 (of 5) Mary EVANS & Richard MORGAN	Diana Llewellyn	
8	Dec-85	Patronymic Naming System & Effect on Genealogical Research Technique	Alan Powell	
8	Dec-85	Letters from Mary Jenkins 1883 Part 4 (of 5)	Mary Jenkins	Mary JENKINS of Quakers Yard
8	Dec-85	Drowned in Roath Park Lake	David Wickham	Death of Charles PURNELL
8		Using Crew Lists & Official Logs at Memorial University, Newfoundland	Allison Khan	Author no longer a member
8	Dec-85	Location of Information Sources for Shipping and Seamen	Allison Khan	Author no longer a member
8		Persons in 1881 Stationed at Maindy Barracks	Graham Williams	Indexed by Howard Llewellyn
9		The Evans Family of Llantrisant Part 4 (of 5) David EVANS	Diana Llewellyn	Lord Mayor of London
9		The Loss of SS City of Bristol	Martyn Griffiths	
9		Basic Facts for Family Historians	Keith Warren	
9		Letters from Mary Jenkins 1886 Part 5 (of 5)	Mary Jenkins	Mary JENKINS of Quakers Yard
9		Subject Index of Journals 1-8	Howard Llewellyn	
10		"Evans Evans the Forge" of Aberdare and Neath	John H. Davies	
		The Mysterious Grave of Richard Coveney who was Buried Standing Up	David Lewis	
		The Tithe Commutation Act of 1836 and its Records	John Wood	Reprinted May 99
		Some Points to Bear in Mind when Using Tithe Schedules	Howard Llewellyn	Reprinted May 99
		Rearrangement of Blome's List (1673) of Glamorgan Nobility & Gentry	Howard Llewellyn	Index
		Maps of Glamorgan for the Family Historian	Howard Llewellyn	
		18th Century Swansea - Lt.Col. John Landeg and Family	Alan Powell	
		Bizarre Cases brought before Consistory Court of Llandaff Part 1 (of 2)	Howard Llewellyn	
		The Evans Family of Llantrisant Part 5 (of 5)	Diana Llewellyn	
		A List of Missing Glamorgan Parish Registers	Howard Llewellyn	
		A Harper in the Family - David Michael 1772-1849	M. Hope-Brown	Reprinted May 99
11	Dec-86	The Philanthropic Order of True Ivorites	Noel Israel	

N0	DATE	ARTICLE	AUTHOR	COMMENTS
		Ein Siop Ni - A History of the Cwmbach Co-op	Clive Reid	
		1881 Census Index to Havannah Ship Industrial School, Penarth Rd	Graham Williams	
		Harris of Brynoch and Rhydding	David Harris	
		Bizarre Cases brought before Consistory Court of Llandaff Part 2 (of 2)	Howard Llewellyn	
		Name Index to Glamorgan Testators of PCC Wills 1701-1770	Howard Llewellyn	
		The Elusive Edward Rees Harry- Value of Joining GFHS	G.Prescott	and P Evans
		The Mystery of Great Uncle Frank	Christine Clarke	re Francis Sidney WELLMAN
		Shipping Crew Agreements	Christine Clarke	
		Name Index to Glamorgan Testators of PCC Wills 1601-1700	Howard Llewellyn	
		Family Memorabilia of Rev.Thomas Hopkins of Maesteg 1792-1870	John Lyons	
		Your Ancestor Need not have been Wealthy to Leave a Will	Graham Williams	
		Tracing a Rees Family in Newton Nottage	Elizabeth Briggs	
15	Mar-88	Information from School Admission Registers	Graham Williams	
		Cymric-America Relations	M. Hammond	Author no longer a member
15	Mar-88	The Drover and the Highwayman	Stanley Excell	Author no longer a member
15	Mar-88	Migration to Australia	Ian Black	
15	Mar-88	Edward Strick - Solicitor and Coroner of Swansea	Mildred Eaton	
16	Aug-88	The Thomas "The Leicester" - A 19th Century Bridgend Family- Part 1(of 2)	Janet Hearle	Author deceased
16	Aug-88	Where There's a Will	Clive Reid	See Journal 19
16	Aug-88	From Glamorgan to Glasgow via Bermuda Thos LLEWELLYN 1808	June Willing	St.Fagans
16	Aug-88	Richards the Builders	Dr.B.W.Richards	Author no longer a member
16	Aug-88	Davies or Davis	Billie McNamara	
16	Aug-88	A Letter to Australia 1888	William Evans	Written to uncles/Wallaroo Mines
16	Aug-88	Down Under	Martyn Griffiths	re Stephen STANFORD
16	Aug-88	Were Your Anscestors Independent?	Clive Reid	
16	Aug-88	Margam and Penrice Manuscripts	Don Thomas	
17	Dec-88	Hunting Swedish Royal Ancestors in Swansea (Princess Lillian)	Ted Rosvall	re Lillian May DAVIES b 1915
17	Dec-88	Heraldry, The Shorthand of History Part 1(of 2)	Anthony Jones	·
17	Dec-88	The Thomas "The Leicester" Family- Part 2 - The Australian Connection	Janet Hearle	Author deceased
17	Dec-88	How Two Families Moved to Australia	Sylvia Soutter	re Thomas Roderick JONES
18	Apr-89	Christian Names in 18th Century Glamorgan	J.Barry Davies	
		Decoding the IGI	David Lewis	
		Searching Mariners' Records	Eiryn Thomas	
		The Answer Lies in the Soil - Or Does It?	Martyn Griffiths	
		Heraldry, The Shorthand of History Part 2 (of 2)	Anthony Jones	
		Family History in Needlework	Christine Evans	Welsh Folk Museum

N0	DATE	ARTICLE	AUTHOR	COMMENTS
18	Apr-89	The Thomas Legions (Llangeinor and Llansamlet)	C.T.Davies	Author no longer a member
18	Apr-89	Thomas, Farmers of Cowbridge and Sully	B.W.Richards	Author no longer a member
19	Aug-89	How Do I Start?	Janet Pitt-Lewis	Author no longer a member
19	Aug-89	Penhales One and All	Glen Penhale	Author no longer a member
19	Aug-89	Where There's a Will - A Sequel	J.Barry Davies	See Journal 16
19	Aug-89	The Clue in a Vase	Mary Hughes	re Catherine Mary RICHARDS
19	Aug-89	The Rees Family of Ynyslaes Ycha in the Parish of St.Brides Major	Elizabeth Briggs	
19	Aug-89	Hallo Hallo (Police Records in Glamorgan Record Office)	Sue Mackay	
20	Dec-89	Biography of James LaViers	P. Haskayne	
20	Dec-89	My Descent from Jenkin Powell	B.W.Richards	Author no longer a member
20	Dec-89	Thomas Eaton, Gentleman of Fortune, 1732-1802	Mildred Eaton	
20	Dec-89	Getting Further Back	Diane Brook	
20	Dec-89	Analysis of Surnames Used in 1881 Census of Aberystwyth & Penarth	Alwyn Benjamin	Author deceased